1.

Mail original completed form to: Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road, Mail Station 4560

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

MAR 2 AM 11:13

For assistance call: 850-245-8707

STATE OF FLORIDA CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER AND USED OIL HANDLER

Progressive E	xpress Insurance (Company
	(Name of Insurer)	
(the "Insurer"), of	P.O.Box 8949	90 Cleveland, OH 44101-6940
, , ,	(Address of Insurer)	
	has issued liability insurance or ion for sudden accidental occur	overing bodily injury and property damage includi
Sun Coast En	vironmental, Inc.	
	(Name of Insured)	
(the "Insured"), of	405 Mealy Driv	e Atlantic Beach, FL 32233
	(Physical Address of Insur	red)
		trate financial responsibility under Florida .170. The coverage applies at:
EPA/DEP I.D. No.	Name	Physical Address
FLR000064881 St	ın Coast Environmental	405 Mealy Drive Atlantic Beach FL 32233
	iple facilities, identify each fac	
1,000,000 s 1,000,		or liable for amounts in excess of of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided 9/18/21
under poricy number _	, issued on	(date)
The effective date of sa	aid policy is 10/26/21	and the expiration date of said policy
	(date)	
is 10/26/22	<u> </u>	
(date)	
This insurance is exces		e liable for amounts in excess of
\$		ss of the underlying limit of
\$		ve of legal defense costs. The coverage is provide
under policy number	, issueu	on The effective date of (date)
said policy is	and the expira	tion date of said policy is
1 -		(date)

Mail original completed form to: Department of Environmental Protection For assistance call: 850-245-8707

2600 Blair Stone Road, Mail Station 4560 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

- 2. The Insurer further certifies the following with respect to the insurance described in Paragraph 1:
 - (a) Bankruptcy or insolvency of the insured shall not relieve the Insurer of its obligations under the policy.
 - (b) The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts within any deductible applicable to the policy, with a right of reimbursement by the insured for any such payment made by the Insurer.
 - (c) Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designee) of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), the Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed duplicate original of the policy and all endorsements.
 - (d) Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the Insurer or the Insured and any other termination of the insurance (e.g., expiration, non-renewal), will be effective only upon written notice and only after the expiration of thirty (30) days after a copy of such written notice is received by the Secretary of the FDEP as evidenced by certified mail return receipt.
 - (e) The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment of any judgment or judgments against the Insured for claims resulting from accidents which occur after the termination of the insurance described herein, but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Insurer for the payment of any such judgment or judgments resulting from accidents which occur during the time the policy is in effect.

I hereby certify that the Insurer is licensed to transact the business of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an excess or surplus lines insurer, in one of more States including Florida.

James Words and
(Signature of Authorized Representative of Insurer)
James Morency
(Typed name)
Equity Partner
(Title)
Authorized Representative of
Progressive Express Insurance Company (Name of Insurer)
1000 Riverside Avenue Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32204
(Address of Representative)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/24/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPI	DW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS RESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AID DRTANT: If the certificate holder	ND T	HE C	ERTIFICATE HOLDER.	oolicy(i	es) must hav	re ADDITION	IAL INSURED provision	s or be endorsed.
If SU	BROGATION IS WAIVED, subject	to ti	ne tei	rms and conditions of th	e polic	y, certain po	olicies may ı	equire an endorsement	t. A statement on
	certificate does not confer rights t	o tne	cert	ificate noider in lieu of st	CONTA	ct CT).		
PRODUCER GHG Insurance					NAME:				
1000 Riverside Ave., Suite 500					PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 904-421-8600 FAX (A/C, No): 904-421-8601 E-MAIL ADDRESS: info@ghgins.com				
Jacks	onville FL 32204				ADDRE			DUI ON FRANCE	NAIC#
								DING COVERAGE	10193
SUNCOAS-09						INSURER A: Progressive Express Insurance Company INSURER B:			
Sun Coast Environmental Inc. Bartley Snow 405 Mealy Drive Atlantic Beach FL 32233					INSURER C:				
					INSURER D:				
					INSURER E : INSURER F :				
OVE	RAGES CER	TIEI	^ A TE	NUMBER: 1437155844	INSURE	KF:		REVISION NUMBER:	
TUIS	IS TO CERTIEV THAT THE POLICIES	OF	NSLIE	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAY	VE BEE	N ISSUED TO	THE INSURE	D NAMED ABOVE FOR TH	HE POLICY PERIOD
INDIC CERT EXCL	CATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REFISCATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIF PERT POLI	REME AIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN' ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE: REDUCED BY I	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO WHICH THIS
SR R	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$
]							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$
GE	EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$
_	OTHER:		- ·			40,000,0004	40/00/0000	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$1,000,000
A AUT	JTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y	Y	06265837		10/26/2021	10/26/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
	ANY AUTO OWNED Y SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	
-	AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS NON-OWNED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$
-	 								
-	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
-	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$
wc	DED RETENTIONS DEKERS COMPENSATION		-					PER OTH- STATUTE ER	4
AN	D EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
OF	YPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	
lf v	andatory in NH) es, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	
DE	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		-					E.L. DISEASE - FOLIOT LIMIT	3
DESCRIF	PTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	ACORE	0 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ile, may b	e attached if mon	e space is requin	ed)	MAR 2 AM
CERTI	IFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION			140 M/ T. LIL.
	Florida Dept. of Environme	ental	Prot	ection -	SHO	OULD ANY OF	N DATE TH	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C EREOF, NOTICE WILL BY PROVISIONS.	
Hazardous Waste Management Section MS-4555					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

P.O. Box 3070 Tallahassee FL 32315